

EN Parameter: Model: Power: CCT : Control: BR0020A1 4pcs AAA batteries (not included) □ 3000K □ 6000K Motion sensor Include: 1 2 1 2 1 2 Note: For a better motion sensing effect, please follow the correct installation method and ensure that the sensor is facing the body	Two installation methods Installation method 1 : The product is directly magnetically attached to the metal surface. Installation method 2 : 1. Attach the iron sheet to the back of the product 2. Tear off the adhesive backing of the iron sheet	3. Press the product to the installation position Replacing the battery 1. Open the battery compartment cover downwards 2. Remove the old battery 3. Install 4 AAA batteries according to the instructions	Disposal: The packaging material is recyclable. Dispose of the packaging in an environmentally-friendly manner and make it available to the collection service for recyclable materials. Dispose of the product in an environmentally-friendly man-ner.The product does not belong in the household garbage. Dispose of it at a recycling center for old electric and elec-tronic equipment. For more information, please contact the administration in your community. Batteries and rechargeable batteries must be removed and disposed of separately before disposing of the product. To protect the environment, batteries and rechargeable batteries may not be disposed of together with normal household waste. Instead they must be turned in at appropriate collection points. Please also observe applicable statutory provisions regulatng the disposal of batteries. CE Service Procedure: If you have any questions, please open your order page, and click button "Get help with order" to describe your issues, our customer service team will reply you within 24 hours. You can: 1. Return it back without any reason within 30 days after receipt of goods. 2. Get refund or replacement without shipping rate within 30 days. 3. Get free replacement parts (need to cover shipping rate) within 365 days.
FR Paramètre: Modèle: Pouvoir: TDC : Contrôle: BR0020A1 4 piles AAA (non incluses) □ 3000K □ 6000K Captur de mouvement Inclure: 1 2 1 2 1 2 Note: Pour un meilleur effet de détection de mouvement, veuillez suivre la bonne installation méthode et assurez-vous que le capteur est face au corps	Deux méthodes d'installation Méthode d'installation 1 : Le produit est directement fixé magnétiquement à la surface métallique. Méthode d'installation 2 : 1. Fixez la feuille de fer à l'arrière du produit 2. Déchirez le support adhésif de la feuille de fer	3. Appuyez le produit sur la position d'installation Remplacement de la batterie 1. Ouvrez le couvercle du compartiment à piles vers le bas 2. Retirez l'ancienne batterie 3. Installez 4 piles AAA selon les instructions	Disposition Le matériau d'emballage est recyclable. Éliminer l'emballage dans le respect de l'environnement et le mettre à disposition du service de collecte des matières recyclables. Éliminez le produit d'une manière respectueuse de l'environnement. Le produit ne fait pas partie des ordures ménagères, jetez-le dans un centre de recyclage des anciens équipements électriques et électroniques. Pour plus d'informations, veuillez contacter l'administration de votre communauté. Les piles et les piles rechargeables doivent être retirées et jetées séparément avant de jeter le produit. Pour protéger l'environnement, les piles et les piles rechargeables ne doivent pas être jetées avec les ordures ménagères normales. Au lieu de cela, ils doivent être remis aux points de collecte appropriés. Veuillez également respecter les dispositions légales applicables régissant l'élimination des piles. CE Procédure de service Si vous avez des questions, veuillez ouvrir votre page de commande et cliquez sur le bouton "Obtenir de l'aide pour la commande" pour décrire vos problèmes, notre équipe de service client vous répondra dans les 24 heures. Vous pouvez: 1. Le produit peut être retourné dans les 30 jours suivant sa réception sans aucune exigence conditionnelle. 2. Le remboursement ou le remplacement sont autorisés dans un délai de 30 jours sans aucune stipulation. 3. Le remplacement gratuit des composants est disponible dans un délai d'un an (sous réserve des frais d'expédition).
DE Parameter: Modell: Leistung: CCT: Steuerung: BR0020A1 4pcs AAA-Batterien (nicht enthalten) □ 3000K □ 6000K Bewegungssensor Include: 1 2 1 2 1 2 Hinweis: Für einen besseren Bewegungserkennungseffekt.Bitte folgen Sie der richtigen Installation Verfahren und sicherstellen, dass der Sensorgegenüber dem Körper	Zwei Installationsmethoden Installationsmethode 1 : Das Produkt ist direkt magnetisch andie Metalloberfläche. Installationsmethode 2 : 1. Befestigen Sie das Eisenblech an der Rückseite des Produkts 2. Reißen Sie die Klebstütze des Eisenbleches ab	3. Drücken Sie das Produkt auf die Installationsposition Ersatz der Batterie 1. Öffnen Sie die Abdeckung des Batteriefaches nach unten 2. Entfernen Sie die alte Batterie 3. Installieren Sie 4 AAA-Batterien gemäß den Anweisungen	Entsorgung: Das Verpackungsmaterial ist recycelbar. Entsorgen Sie die Verpackung umweltgerecht und stellen Sie sie der Wertstoffsammelstelle zur Verfügung. Entsorgen Sie das Produkt umweltgerecht. Das Produkt gehört nicht in den Hausmüll. Entsorgen Sie es bei einem Recyclinghof für alte Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte. Für weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an die Verwaltung Ihrer Gemeinde. Batterien und Akkus müssen vor der Entsorgung des Produkts entnommen und getrennt entsorgt werden. Aus Umweltschutzgründen dürfen Batterien und Akkus nicht im normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Stattdessen müssen sie bei entsprechenden Sammelstellen abgegeben werden. Bitte beachten Sie auch die geltenden gesetzlichen Bestimmungen zur Entsorgung von Batterien. CE Serviceverfahren: Wenn Sie Fragen haben, öffnen Sie bitte Ihre Bestellseite, und klicken Sie zur Beschreibungauf die Schaltfläche Hilfe bei der Bestellung erhalten. wir werden Ihnen innerhalb von24 Stunden antworten. Du kannst: 1. Senden Sie es ohne Angabe von Gründen innerhalb von 30 Tagen nach Erhalt der Ware zurück. 2. Erhalten Sie innerhalb von 30 Tagen eine Rückerstattung oder einen Ersatz ohne Versandkosten. 3. Erhalten Sie innerhalb von 365 Tagen kostenlose Ersatzteile (Kosten für denVersand erforderlich).

虚线为折痕位置

尺寸：320*270mm

材质：书写纸黑白印刷 风琴3折（扇形折）

A面

IT Parametri: Modello: BR0020A1 Potenza: 4pcs batterie AAA (non incluse) CCT: □ 3000K □ 6000K Controllo: Sensore di movimento Include: 1 2 1 Chiudi la luce 2 Base in ferro Nota: Per un migliore effetto di rilevamento del movimento, seguire l'installazione correttamente e assicurare che il sensore siadi fronte al corpo	Due metodi di installazione Metodo di installazione 1: Il prodotto è collegato direttamente magneticamentela superficie metallica. Metodo di installazione 2: 1. fissare la lamiera di ferro sul retro del prodotto 2. Strappare il supporto adesivo della lamiera di ferro	3. Premere il prodotto alla posizione di installazione Sostituire la batteria 1. Aprire il coperchio del compartimento della batteria verso il basso 2. Rimuovere la vecchia batteria 3. Installare 4 batterie AAA secondo le istruzioni	Disposizione: Il materiale di imballaggio è riciclabile. Smaltire gli imballi in modo rispettoso dell'ambiente e metterli a disposizione del servizio di raccolta dei materiali riciclabili. Smaltire il prodotto in modo rispettoso dell'ambiente. Il prodotto non deve essere smaltito con i rifiuti domestici. Smaltirlo presso un centro di riciclaggio per vecchie apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. Per ulteriori informazioni rivolgiti all'amministrazione del tuo comune. Le batterie e le batterie ricaricabili devono essere rimosse e smaltite separatamente prima dello smaltimento del prodotto. Per proteggere l'ambiente, le batterie e le batterie ricaricabili non possono essere smaltite insieme ai normali rifiuti domestici. Dovranno invece essere consegnati presso gli appositi punti di raccolta. Si prega di osservare anche le disposizioni di legge applicabili che regolano lo smaltimento delle batterie. Procedura di servizio: se hai domande o suggerimenti sulla qualità i nostri prodotti, non esitare a contattarci, ti aiuteremo a risolvere i tuoi problemi e domande entro 24 ore Puoi: 1. Restituirlo senza alcun motivo entro 30 giorni dal ricevimento della merce. 2. Ottieni il rimborso o la sostituzione senza tariffa di spedizione entro 30 giorni. 3. Ricevi parti di ricambio gratuite (è necessario coprire la tariffa di spedizione) entro 365 giorni.
ES Parámetros: Modelo: BR0020A1 Potencia: 4 pilas AAA (no incluidas) TDC: □ 3000K □ 6000K Controllo: Captore di movimento Include: 1 2 1 Chiudi la luz 2 Socle en ferro Nota: Para un mejor efecto de detecciónmovimiento, por favor siga labuen método de instalación yasegúrese de que el sensor está frenteal cuerpo	Dos métodos de instalación Método de instalación 1: El producto se fija directamente magnéticamente alasuperficie metálica. Método de instalación 2: 1. Fijar la hoja de hierro en la parte posterior del producto 2. Extraer el soporte adhesivo de la hoja de hierro	3. Presione el producto en la posición de instalación Sustitución de la batería 1. Abrir la tapa del compartimento a pilas hacia abajo 2. Quitar la vieja batería 3. Instalar 4 pilas AAA según las instrucciones	Desecho: El material de embalaje es reciclable. Eliminar el embalaje de forma respetuosa con el medio ambiente y ponerlo a disposición del servicio de recogida de materiales reciclables. Deseche el producto de forma respetuosa con el medio ambiente. El producto no debe tirarse a la basura doméstica. Deséchelo en un centro de reciclaje de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos viejos. Para obtener más información, comuníquese con la administración de su comunidad. Las baterías y baterías recargables deben retirarse y desecharse por separado antes de desechar el producto. Para proteger el medio ambiente, las pilas y acumuladores no deben desecharse junto con la basura doméstica normal. En su lugar, deberán entregarse en los puntos de recogida adecuados. Tenga en cuenta también las disposiciones legales vigentes que regulan la eliminación de baterías. Procedimiento de servicio: Si no está satisfecho con estas nuestros productos, contáctenos en cualquier momento, le daremos una respuesta dentro de las 24 horas Puede: 1. Devuélvalo sin ningún motivo dentro de los 30 días posteriores a la recepción de la mercancía. 2. Obtenga reembolso o reemplazo sin tarifa de envío dentro de los 30 días 3. Obtenga piezas de repuesto gratuitas (debe cubrir la tarifa de envío) dentro de los 365 días.
CET PRODUCT SERVICE SP. Z O.O. Ul. Długa 33 102 Zgierz 95-100 Polen Tel: +48 791019706 Email:info@cetproduct.com APRIL WELL LIMITED Unit 39c St Olavs Court Business Center, Lower Road, London, England, SE16 2XB Tel:+02072311530 Email: aprilwell18@outlook.com Contacts: CHI, Xiaoying Batch No.: 08/2025 WEEE-Reg.-Nr.DE38486937 (DE) Manufacturer: Ningbo Tianqi Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd Address: Xinlian Village, Gaoqiao Town, Haishu District, Ningbo City, Zhejiang Province			EKMNL0452 Instruction manual

B面